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Dial 2-1-1 for Information and Referral
emergency mental health services in the four county area

419-335-6122
419-335-4255
419-330-2790
419-267-5528
419-337-5941
419-359-0100
419-337-1973
877-445-1552

AJA Behavioral

Center for Child & Family Advocacy
Fulcare Outpatient and Geriatric
Lutheran Social Services

Maumee Valley Guidance Center
Ohio Guide Stone-Fulton

Recovery Services of NW Ohio
Shalom Ministries

419-337-4579
888-648-8732

Help Me Grow
Help Me Grow-Central Intake/New Clients

419-822-4407
419-445-0366
419-237-2441
419-822-3505
419-335-1080

Delta Community Outreach

Fish serving Archbold area-vouchers
St. Vincent de Paul of Fayette
Turning Point Ministries

Goodwill Industries

567-239-4562
419-599-9033

Bryan Community Health Center
Community Health Services

855-633-1400
419-337-0010
419-337-4575
800-589-5811
567-444-4800
419-682-1011
877-600-2860
419-599-0951

Ability Center (Bryan Office)

BCMH

Board of Developmental Disabilities
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Four County Hearing Impaired

Quadco

Social Security Office

Society for the Handicapped

800-468-4357
800-468-4357

Hotline
Mental Health Assessments

855-633-1400
800-589-5811

Ability Center (Bryan Office)
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities

Ohio Means Jobs 419-337-9215

Lion’s Club (Fulton County) 567-454-9739

Open Door of Delta 419-822-0199
800-468-4357
419-237-2441

419-822-3505

Dial 2-1-1 for Furniture Bank application
St. Vincent de Paul of Fayette
Turning Point Ministries

Legal Aid of Western Ohio 888-534-1432

800-929-6626
567-239-4562
419-330-2708
419-337-0915
419-337-0915
419-337-9606
419-784-4800
888-227-6446

Breast Cancer & Cervical Cancer
Bryan Community Health Center
Cancer Resource Center

Fulton County Health Department
Fulton County Free Clinic

Fulton County United Way Cancer Care
Ladies Boutique, Option 3

Patient Navigator Program - Ext. 8065

Together We Can Make a Difference Initiative 419-579-0199

419-822-4407
419-445-0365
419-337-7342
419-337-0010
419-785-3825
419-445-8481
419-237-2974
419-822-9522
419-237-2441
419-644-4014
419-826-2791
419-337-4536

Delta Community Outreach

Fish serving Archbold

Fish serving Wauseon/Pettisville

Job & Family Services (Medicaid)
MVGC (Veterans Only)

Salvation Army serving Archbold
Salvation Army serving Fayette
Salvation Army serving Metamora/Swanton
St. Vincent de Paul of Fayette

St. Vincent de Paul of Lyons, Metamora
St. Vincent de Paul of Swanton, Delta
St. Vincent de Paul of Wauseon

419-822-4407
419-445-0365
419-337-7342
419-785-3825
419-337-8601
419-445-8481
419-237-2974
419-822-9522
419-237-2441
419-644-4014
419-826-2791
419-337-4536
419-337-9266

Delta Community Outreach

Fish serving Archbold

Fish serving Wauseon/Pettisville

MVGC (Veterans Only)

NOCAC (Community Action)

Salvation Army serving Archbold

Salvation Army serving Fayette

Salvation Army serving Metamora/Swanton
St. Vincent de Paul of Fayette

St. Vincent de Paul of Lyons, Metamora

St. Vincent de Paul of Swanton, Delta
St. Vincent de Paul of Wauseon

Veterans Service Office(Veterans Only)

419-402-5060
419-782-6962
800-782-8555
419-822-0199
419-636-2460

JJ Safehouse

PATH (Shelter)

House of Ruth (Domestic Violence Shelter)
Open Door of Delta (Shelter)

Sanctuary of Williams Co. (Shelter)
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Substance Abuse Services
Fulton County Alano Club
Maumee Valley Guidance Center
Ohio Guide Stone-Fulton
Recovery Services of NW Ohio
Utility Assist
Delta Community Outreach
Fish serving Archbold
Fish serving Wauseon/Pettisville
MVGC (Veterans Only)
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419-335-6211
419-337-5941
419-359-0100
419-337-1973

419-822-4407
419-445-0365
419-337-7342
419-785-3825

NOCAC (Community Action)

Salvation Army serving Archbold

Salvation Army serving Fayette

Salvation Army serving Metamora/Swanton
St. Vincent de Paul of Fayette

St. Vincent de Paul of Lyons, Metamora
St. Vincent de Paul of Swanton, Delta

St. Vincent de Paul of Wauseon

Veterans Service Office (Veterans Only)

Food Pantries/Vouchers

Location

Phone

Day of Week Available

American Warriors Food Pantry-Veterans

11am-2pm, 6p-8p Every Monday

Fulton County Alano Club Basket

419-335-6211

Second Tuesday monthly

Open Door of Delta

419-822-0199

Monday thru Friday

Fish of Archbold

419-445-0366

Every Second, Third, Fourth Tuesday monthly

Fish of Wauseon, Pettisville

419-337-7342

Third Wednesday monthly

Helping Hands Food Pantry

419-237-3253

Every Thursday

MVGC-Veteran's Program

419-785-3825

Call for appointment

Salvation Army of Archbold

419-445-8481

Call for appointment

Shiloh Church

419-822-4261

Monday thru Friday

St. Vincent de Paul of Fayette

419-237-2441

Every Thursday

St. Vincent de Paul of Metamora/Swanton

419-644-4014

Fourth Wednesday monthly

St. Vincent de Paul of Swanton/Delta

419-826-2791

Monday thru Friday

St. Vincent de Paul of Wauseon

419-337-4536

Monday thru Friday

Swanton Christian Food Pantry

419-826-0055

Fourth Wednesday monthly

Trinity Assistance Fund-Swanton

419-826-2492

Monday thru Friday

Wauseon Primary School

419-335-4000

Every Monday

Veteran's Service Commission

419-337-9266

Monday thru Friday

Free Community Meals

Location

Phone

Day of Week Available

Christ UM Church

419-335-4065

Every Thursday

Open Door of Delta

419-822-4407

Call for information

St. Martin's Lutheran Church

419-445-4656

Every Wednesday

Zion Mennonite Church

419-445-3796

Every Tuesday
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419-337-8601
419-445-8481
419-237-2974
419-822-9522
419-237-2441
419-644-4014
419-826-2791
419-337-4536
419-337-9266



